Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Construction Work In Progress

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$7,560,838

9,513

0

315

(3,003,678)

(3,496,849)

1,235,992

3,620,491

Q

$5 ,226,622

($8,551 )

0

0

(315)

22,404

(1)

31,659

(3,620,491 )

9,088

($3.566.207)

$7,552,287

9,513

0

0

(2,981,274)

(3,496,850)

1,267,651

0

9,088

.$2,360,415

$0 $7,552,287

0 9,513

0 0

0 0

0 (2,981,274)

0 (3,496,850)

0 1,267,651

0 0

(9,088) Q

($2 ,Q88} $2351 321

- 11

Docket No. 090182-SU

Date: October 15, 2009

Ni Florida, LLC.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 090182-SU

Explanation Water Wastewater

Working Capital Allowance

To set working capital allowance to zero . .~16 ($9 Q881

- 12

Ni Florida, LLC. Schedule No.2
Capital Structure-13 Month Average Docket No. 090182-SU
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Specific Subtotat Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $233,931 $0 $233,931 ($137,426) $96,505 4.09% 8.50% 0.35%

2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 5,477,556 0 5,477,556 (3,217,862) 2,259,694 95.73% 9.58% 9.17%

5 Customer Deposits 10,219 0 10,219 (6,003) 4,216 0.18% 6.00% 0.01%

6 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Total Capital $5,721 ,706 ~ $5.721 .706 ($3.361 291) $2,360.415 100.00% 953%

Per Staff
11 Long-term Debt $233,931 ($93,468) $140,463 ($24,311) $116,152 4.94% 8.50% 0.42%

12 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.06%

13 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Common Equity 5,477,556 (2,783,820) 2,693,736 (466,235) 2,227,501 94.73% 8.72% 8.26%

15 Customer Deposits 10,219 (2,545) 7,674 0 7,674 0.33% 600% 0.02%

16 Deferred Income Taxes 0 Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

20 Total Capital $5721 706 ($2 879.833) $2841873 ($490546) $2351 ,327 1QQ.QQOfQ 870%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 8.72% 1Q.72%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.70% 1Q.60%

Docket No. 090182-SU
Date: October IS, 2009

Ni Florida, LLC. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 090182-SU
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Descri tion Utilit ments Per Utili ments Test Year Increase Re uirement

Operating Revenues: ~1,470,837 ~366,244 ~1,837,081 (~366,244) ~1 , 470,837 ~345,103 ~1,815,940

23.46%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $1 ,302,104 $34,294 $1 ,336,398 $0 $1 ,336,398 $0 $1,336,398

3 Depreciation 123,059 0 123,059 0 123,059 0 123,059

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 136,300 16,481 152,781 (16,481) 136,300 15,530 151 ,830

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense $1,561.463 $50,775 $1,612,238 ($16,481) $1,595,757 $15,530 $1,611,287

8 Operating Income ($90626) $315469 $224 843 ($349,763) ($124 920) $329573 $20465..3

9 Rate Base $5926.622 $2360415 $2 351 327 $2,351 327

10 Rate of Return (1 53%) 9.53% (5.31 %} 8.70%

- -

- 14

Ni Florida, llC.
Adjustment to Operating Statement
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 3-8

Docket No. 090182-SU

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Taxes Other Than Income
RAFs on revenue adjustments above.

Nffi ($366244)

N/A (~16,48:ll

Docket No. 090182-SU

Date: October 15, 2009

Ni Florida, LLC.
Wastewater Monthly Service Rates
Test Year Ended 12/31/0S

Schedule No.4
Docket No. 0901S2-SU

Test Year Utility Utility Staff